Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAF	RKS ONLY ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): Outland Sports, Inc.		2. Name and address of Name: Kolpin Out Internal Address: PO Box 1	of receiving party(ies) doors, inc
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State - Missouri Other	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 205 City: Fox Lake Individual(s) citze	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 08/22/2003	Merger Change of Name	Limited Partnersi Corporation-Stat Other If essignee is not domicil representative designed	hip e_Wisconsin
4. Application number(s) or registrati A. Trademark Application No.(s) _ 78/184,623; 78/184,6	78/184,624;	B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)
	Additional number(s) e	ttached 🗸 Yes 🗌	No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: Brian G. Gilpin	om correspondence iled:	6. Total number of ap registrations involv	pplications and
Internal Address: Godfrey & Kahr	n, S.C.	Enclosed	3.41)\$ 765.00 o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 780 North Water	Street	8. Deposit account n	umber:
City: Milwaukee State: W			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	<u>-</u>
9. Signature. Brian G. Gilpin Name of Person Signing	<u>Di</u>	n <u>S. Subi.</u> Signature	<u>August 28,2003</u> Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0947

TRADEMARKS

NO./REG. NO.	MARK	SERIAL
LOVE TRIANGLE 2,724,029 FLIP OVER 2,711,224 PUMP ACTION 2,713,320 SNORT WHEEZE 2,693,004 DYNAMITE 2,588,473 TWIST TONE 2,558,740 SOUND MASTER 2,599,326 WINDFLOATERS 2,605,810 BIG RIVER 2,469,829 OUTLAND SPORTS 2,350,932 KENCO 2,406,162 OUTDOOR TRADITIONS 2,348,470 MARSH MASTER 2,272,213 MA.D. CALLS 2,272,213 FEATHER FLEX 2,071,924 SEDUCKTOR 2,157,496 SIGHT VISE 2,030,200 THUNDER DOME 2,100,076 EATHER FLEX 2,028,271 K'MEER 1,582,739 BLUERIDGE 1,528,143 BLUERIDGE 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,531,988 BLUERIDGE 1,510,251		1 '''
FLIP OVER PUMP ACTION 2,713,320 SNORT WHEEZE 2,693,004 DYNAMITE 2,558,740 SOUND MASTER WINDFLOATERS BIG RIVER OUTLAND SPORTS EEATHER ELEX SEDUCKTOR SIGHT VISE EATHER ELEX K'MEER BLUERIDGE BLUERIDGE PUMP ACTION 2,713,320 2,693,004 2,693,004 2,558,740 2,558,740 2,558,740 2,558,740 2,558,740 2,558,740 2,558,740 2,599,326 2,605,810 2,469,829 2,469,829 2,406,162 2,350,932 2,406,162 2,350,932 2,406,162 2,348,470 2,348		
PUMP ACTION 2,713,320 SNORT WHEEZE 2,693,004 DYNAMITE 2,588,473 TWIST TONE 2,558,740 SOUND MASTER 2,599,326 WINDFLOATERS 2,605,810 BIG RIVER 2,469,829 OUTLAND SPORTS 2,350,932 KENCO 2,406,162 OUTDOOR TRADITIONS 2,348,470 MARSH MASTER 2,392,271 M.A.D. CALLS 2,272,213 FEATHER FLEX 2,071,924 SEDUCKTOR 2,157,496 SIGHT VISE 2,030,200 THUNDER DOME 2,100,076 EATHER ELEX K'MEER 1,582,739 BLUERIDGE 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,531,988 BLUERIDGE 1,531,988	LOVE TRIANGLE	
SNORT WHEEZE 2,693,004 DYNAMITE 2,588,473 TWIST TONE 2,558,740 SOUND MASTER 2,599,326 WINDFLOATERS 2,469,829 OUTLAND SPORTS 2,350,932 KENCO 2,406,162 OUTDOOR TRADITIONS 2,348,470 MARSH MASTER 2,272,213 M.A.D. CALLS 2,272,213 FEATHER FLEX 2,071,924 SEDUCKTOR 2,157,496 SIGHT VISE 2,030,200 THUNDER DOME 2,100,076 K'MEER 1,528,143 BLUERIDGE 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,333,275 1,510,251	FLIP OVER	
SNOKT WIST TONE 2,588,473	PUMP ACTION	
TWIST TONE SOUND MASTER \$2,599,326 WINDFLOATERS BIG RIVER OUTLAND SPORTS EATHER EATHER ELEX EVALUATION EATHER LEX EVALUATION Logo EATHER LEX LOT1,924 LOT1,924	SNORT WHEEZE	
SOUND MASTER WINDFLOATERS BIG RIVER OUTLAND SPORTS KENCO OUTDOOR TRADITIONS MARSH MASTER M.A.D. CALLS FEATHER FLEX SEDUCKTOR SIGHT VISE THUNDER DOME EATHER EATHER LEX K'MEER BLUERIDGE BLUERIDGE BLUERIDGE 1,532,739 1,510,251	DYNAMITE	
WINDFLOATERS BIG RIVER QUTLAND SPORTS EATHER EATHER EATHER ELEX K'MEER BLUERIDGE BLUERIDGE BIG RIVER 2,469,829 2,469,829 2,469,829 2,350,932 2,406,162 2,348,470 2,392,271 2,392,271 2,392,271 2,147,246 2,071,924 2,157,496 2,030,200 2,100,076 2,028,271 EATHER ELEX 1,582,739 BLUERIDGE 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,531,988 BLUERIDGE 1,510,251		
BIG RIVER OUTLAND SPORTS KENCO OUTDOOR TRADITIONS MARSH MASTER M.A.D. CALLS FEATHER FLEX SEDUCKTOR SIGHT VISE THUNDER DOME EATHER EATHER ELEX EXTHER BLUERIDGE BLUERIDGE 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,510,251	SOUND MASTER	
Sight vise 1,582,739 Blueridge 1,528,143 Blueridge 1,521,988 Blueridge 1,510,251 1,510,251	WINDFLOATERS	
Control Cont	BIG RIVER	
OUTDOOR TRADITIONS MARSH MASTER 2,392,271 M.A.D. CALLS 2,272,213 2,147,246 FEATHER FLEX SEDUCKTOR SIGHT VISE THUNDER DOME EATHER EXMEER BLUERIDGE BLUERIDGE 1,582,739 BLUERIDGE 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,333,275 1,510,251	OUTLAND SPORTS	
MARSH MASTER M.A.D. CALLS EATHER FLEX SEDUCKTOR SIGHT VISE THUNDER DOME EATHER EX:MEER BLUERIDGE BLUERIDGE BLUERIDGE 1,528,143 BLUERIDGE 1,333,275 1,510,251		
M.A.D. CALLS 2,272,213 2,147,246 FEATHER FLEX SEDUCKTOR SIGHT VISE 2,030,200 THUNDER DOME 2,100,076 2,028,271 K'MEER BLUERIDGE BLUERIDGE 1,528,143 BLUERIDGE 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,510,251	OUTDOOR TRADITIONS	
### Table	MARSH MASTER	
FEATHER FLEX SEDUCKTOR SIGHT VISE THUNDER DOME EATHER EATHER EX EX EX EX EX EX EX EX EX E	M.A.D. CALLS	
SEDUCKTOR 2,157,496 2,030,200		
SEDUCKTOR 2,157,496 SIGHT VISE 2,030,200 THUNDER DOME 2,100,076 K'MEER 2,028,271 K'MEER 1,582,739 BLUERIDGE 1,528,143 BLUERIDGE 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,333,275 1,510,251	FEATHER FLEX	
THUNDER DOME 2,100,076 2,028,271 K'MEER BLUERIDGE 1,582,739 BLUERIDGE 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,333,275 1,510,251		
THUNDER DOME 2,100,076 2,028,271 K'MEER BLUERIDGE 1,582,739 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,333,275 1,510,251	SIGHT VISE	2,030,200
EATHER LEX K'MEER BLUERIDGE BLUERIDGE BLUERIDGE 1,528,143 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,333,275 1,510,251		
BLUERIDGE 1,528,143 BLUERIDGE 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,333,275 1,510,251	EATHER ELEX	2,020,271
BLUERIDGE 1,528,143 BLUERIDGE 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,333,275 1,510,251	K'MEER	1 <u>,5</u> 82,739
BLUERIDGE 1,521,988 BLUERIDGE 1,333,275 1,510,251	BLUERIDGE	
BLUERIDGE 1,333,275 1,510,251		
	ECIRCE Call of the Widel	1,510,251
CIRCE 1,249,150	CIRCE	1,249,150

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0948

OUTLAND SPORTS Fax:417-451-2576 G&K 17th FLOOR 08-72-703 FRI 15:55 FAX 414 273 5198

Aug 22 2003 16:31

P. 01

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Outland Sports, Inc. to Kolpin Outdoors, Inc.

WHEREAS, Outland Sports, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in the United States trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all related common law rights, including the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks") used in the business of Outland Sports, Inc.;

WHEREAS, Kolpin Outdoors, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee"), is acquiring certain of the assets of Assignor relating to its outdoor products business pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 22, 2003, between Assignee and Assignor (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee is acquiring all rights throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, any applications and registrations therefor, and any common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Trademarks have been used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past and future inflingements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and any applications or registrations therefor, together with all common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

OUTLAND SPORTS, INC.	KOLPIN OUTDOORS, INC.
By:	By: Santert Gantert
Name: ROBERT F. NORGAN Title: CEO	Title: President/CEO
Date: 8/22/03	Date: 8/22/03

gradients of the European State Company of the Comp

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Outland Sports, Inc. to Kolpin Outdoors, Inc.

WHEREAS, Outland Sports, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in the United States trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all related common law rights, including the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks") used in the business of Outland Sports, Inc.;

WHEREAS, Kolpin Outdoors, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee"), is acquiring certain of the assets of Assignor relating to its outdoor products business pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 22, 2003, between Assignee and Assignor (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee is acquiring all rights throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, any applications and registrations therefor, and any common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Trademarks have been used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and any applications or registrations therefor, together with all common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

OUTLAND SPORTS, INC.	KOLPIN OUTDOORS, INC.
By:	By:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO./REG.
	NO.
	78/184,624
THE KEG	78/184,623
INVISI-BUCK	78/184,617
JEZEBEL	2,724,029
LOVE TRIANGLE	2,711,224
FLIP OVER	2,713,320
PUMP ACTION	76/423,871
BANDIT	2,693,004
SNORT WHEEZE	2,588,473
DYNAMITE	2,558,740
TWIST TONE	2,599,326
SOUND MASTER	
WINDFLOATERS	2,605,810
BIG RIVER	2,469,829
OUTLAND SPORTS	2,350,932
KENCO	2,406,162
OUTDOOR TRADITIONS	2 <u>,3</u> 48,470
MARSH MASTER	2,392,271
M.A.D. CALLS	2,272,213
	2,147,246
FEATHER FLEX	2,071,924
SEDUCKTOR	2,157,496
SIGHT VISE	2,030,200
THUNDER DOME	2,100,076
EATHER ELEX	2,028,271
K'MEER	1,582,739
BLUERIDGE	1,528,143
BLUERIDGE	1,521,988
BLUERIDGE	1,333,275
BLUERIDGE	1,510,251
FCIRCE Call of the Wild	
CIRCE	1,249,150

237_1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/28/2003 REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0951